Contract No. 20-0132

8 Revision No. 2
Santa Clara County —-_-'_—~ Office of Education

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

This amendment between the Santa Clara County Office of Education (hereinafter referred to as SCCOE), and

Mountain View Whisman School District (hereinafter referred to as Contractor), changes SCCOE

RM# 20-0132 as follows:

Scope of Work/Duties: Are hereby AMENDED as follows:

Any modification or amendment to the terms of the underlying Agreement shall be in writing and executed by both
parties. The SCCOE and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement as specifically set forth below. All of the terms
and conditions of the Agreement that have not been expressly modified by this Amendment shall remain in full force
and effect.

This Amendment Revision No. 2 will add up to ten (10) half-day professional learning sessions to support Mariano
Castro Elementary School and Monta Loma Elementary School teachers with the implementation of Common Core
State Standards-Mathematics. Half-day professional learning sessions are scheduled on December 3, 2019,
February 4, 2020, and February 11, 2020. Seven (7) additional half-day professional learning sessions are TBD.
Scheduled session dates may be changed without further amendment to the memorandum of understanding.

Original Contract Start Date: AMENDED/Revised Start Date:
8/13/2019
Original Contract Completion Date: AMENDED/Revised Completion Date:
6/30/2020
Original Contract Amount: AMENDED Contract Increase/Decrease Amount:
S 4,680.00 S 2,600.00
Revised Contract Not-to-Exceed:
$ 7,800.00
All other items, terms and conditions remain unchanged.
AUTHORIZED SCCOE PARTY: CONTRACTOR:
Signature: Signature:
Name (print): Edith Mourtos Name (print):
Title: Assistant Superintendent Title:
Date Signed: Date Signed:
Branch / Dept.: Prof Learning & Instructional Sup Services Company Name:
Address: 1290 Ridder Park Drive Address:
San Jose, CA 95131
Phone/Fax Number: {408) 453-6508 Phone/ Fax Number:

E-mail Address: peggy_stull@sccoe.org E-mail Address:




